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2
12:10

1650 m
108.238 €

Flach

Queensferry Bridge Handicap
Rennpreis: 108.238 €

For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_ORDI

1
1650

B B
Box: 4

61.00

Star Brose
4j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Victoria's Angel

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Peter Young Wai Po

Hugh Bowman

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    31.138 €34.716 €
12.11 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 97.082 10,0 Bowman H. Lucky Blessing, Apolar Fighter, Draco
05.11 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1650 129.812 4,7 Hewitson L. Fortunate Son, Sunday's Serenade, Ace Wa
19.10 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1800 129.812 Atzeni A. Special Hedge, Firefoot, Sharpen Bright
21.09 Sha Tin 13 56.0 1600 129.812 Purton Z. Good Good, Pearl Of Pang's, Happy Univer
13.07 Sha Tin 6 55.5 1600 129.812 Purton Z. Happy Universe, Etalon Or, California Bann

2
Box: 3

61.00

Wiseman
4j. b W (Ardrossan - Venetian Raider)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Thrills Syndicate

Harry Bentley

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    17.525 €19.538 €
05.11 Happy Valley 10 55.0 1650 129.812 34,0 Bentley H. Corleone, Stormi, Absolute Awakened
12.10 Sha Tin 3 55.5 1200 129.812 Bentley H. Daily Trophy, Happy Action, Wiseman
10.09 Happy Valley 9 54.5 1650 129.812 54,0 Bentley H. Viva Graciousness, Quantum Patch, Youth 
05.07 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1200 129.812 Bentley H. Igor Stravinsky, Tourbillon Golfer, Groovy F
04.06 Happy Valley 7 57.5 1200 129.812 38,0 Bentley H. Mega Bonus, Vulcanus, King Eccellente

3
B

Box: 11

60.50

Thunder Blink
4j. b W (Ribchester - Mad Existence)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Cheung Yat Yuen & Yiu King 

C-L.Jerry Chau

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.543 € 2024: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    118.050 €136.682 €
05.11 Happy Valley 5 52.5 1650 129.812 11,0 Yeung M.L. Fortunate Son, Sunday's Serenade, Ace Wa
28.09 Sha Tin 8 54.0 1200 129.812 63,0 Teetan K. Packing Phoenix, Spicy Standard, Patch Of 
05.07 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1200 129.812 26,0 Leung K.C. Mr Energia, Daily Trophy, Sight Happy
08.06 Sha Tin 7 55.5 1200 129.812 38,0 Bentley H. Perfectday, Wonderstar, Lunar Dash
18.05 Sha Tin 9 57.0 1000 129.812 Bentley H. Dancing Classics, Fun Elite, Heroic Master

4
Box: 10

59.50

Tsuen Wan Glory
8j. b W (Smart Missile - Anne Of Cleves)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: The Executors Of The Estate 

Doyle H.

2025: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    108.731 € 2024: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    125.234 €308.195 €
19.10 Sha Tin 13 56.5 1400 97.082 Wong P.N. Double Show, Lucky Blessing, The Concent
01.10 Sha Tin 1 52.5 1400 97.082 Wong P.N. Tsuen Wan Glory, The Way We Win, Panda
28.06 Sha Tin 11 55.5 1400 97.082 8,4 Chadwick M. Gallant Crown, Circuit Fiery, Team Happy
18.05 Sha Tin 1 48.0 1400 97.082 Wong P.N. Tsuen Wan Glory, Cashiscash, Fairy Horse
15.03 Sha Tin 8 53.5 1200 97.082 Chadwick M. World Hero, Fairy Horse, Speedy Smartie

5
B

Box: 2

59.50

Yiu Cheung Victory
6j. b W (Shooting To Win - Ray Of Sun)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Leung Tin Fu

Brenton Avdulla

2025: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    12.965 €14.454 €
15.11 Sha Tin 14 60.5 1800 97.082 Teetan K. On The Lash, Cool Blue, Ninja Derby
26.10 Sha Tin 4 61.0 1800 97.082 Purton Z. On The Lash, Cool Blue, Celestial Harmony
15.10 Happy Valley 9 53.5 1650 129.812 37,0 Teetan K. Fantastic Fun, Ace War, Glorious Ryder
04.10 Sha Tin 12 53.0 1650 129.812 Chung Y.L. Precision Goal, Luck Is Back, Reliable Profit
17.09 Happy Valley 10 54.5 1800 129.812 10,0 Chau C.L. Forever Folks, Supreme Agility, Can't Go W

6
B

Box: 5

59.50

Windicator Family
6j. b W (Press Statement - Max It Out)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Thomas Poon Ho Wing & Poo

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    134.943 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.192 €156.239 €
08.10 Happy Valley 7 61.0 1800 97.082 17,0 Orman J. Hakka Radiance, Storm Runner, Wah May 
01.10 Sha Tin 8 60.5 1400 97.082 Purton Z. Tsuen Wan Glory, The Way We Win, Panda
14.09 Sha Tin 3 56.5 1400 97.082 Wong P.N. My Flying Angel, Circuit Fiery, Windicator F
09.07 Happy Valley 4 60.5 1650 97.082 5,2 Poon M.F. Shinkansen, Foremost Teddy, Courier Magi
11.06 Happy Valley 2 60.5 1650 97.082 6,9 Atzeni A. Smiling Emperor, Windicator Family, Beau 

7
B

Box: 6

59.00

Panda Legend
7j. b W (Astern - Jessica Ann)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Friends Of Panda Syndicate

Richard Kingscote

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    51.137 € 2024: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    77.886 €146.745 €
09.11 Sha Tin 2 58.5 1600 97.082 Kingscote R. Mr Good Vibes, Panda Legend, Gangnam S
01.10 Sha Tin 3 59.0 1400 97.082 Kingscote R. Tsuen Wan Glory, The Way We Win, Panda
14.09 Sha Tin 4 59.0 1400 97.082 Kingscote R. Fight Time, Cashiscash, Only U
13.07 Sha Tin 3 60.0 1400 97.082 26,0 Hamelin A. Sight Dreamer, Fight Time, Panda Legend
27.04 Sha Tin 12 51.0 1400 129.812 Mo H.T. Patch Of Stars, Super Express, Monarch Co

8
Box: 7

57.50

Draco
5j. b W (Deep Field - Discreet)

Trainer: Crawford B.
Besitzer: Cheng H M Elaine

Zachary Purton

2025: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    90.266 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.139 €108.599 €
12.11 Happy Valley 3 57.5 1650 97.082 3,3 Purton Z. Lucky Blessing, Apolar Fighter, Draco
04.10 Sha Tin 3 57.5 1400 97.082 Bowman H. Decrelot, Circuit Fiery, Draco
28.09 Sha Tin 5 58.0 1600 97.082 Ferraris L. Ninja Derby, Perfect Peach, Strongest Boy
07.09 Sha Tin 5 58.5 1600 97.082 Leung K.C. Perfect Peach, Family Fortune, Mr Aladdin
13.07 Sha Tin 3 59.5 1400 97.082 9,1 Leung K.C. Circuit Mighty, Verbier, Draco

9
Box: 1

57.50

Verbier
5j. b W (Toronado - Vadirima)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Alex Shek & Olivia Se

Probert D.

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    91.742 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    32.036 €138.003 €
12.11 Happy Valley 8 58.5 1650 97.082 20,0 Chadwick M. Lucky Blessing, Apolar Fighter, Draco
19.10 Sha Tin 14 59.5 1400 97.082 Ferraris L. Double Show, Lucky Blessing, The Concent
04.10 Sha Tin 11 57.5 1650 97.082 Wong E.C.W. Yoda's Choice, Night Purosangue, Viva Cha
14.09 Sha Tin 13 57.5 1400 97.082 Wong E.C.W. Fight Time, Cashiscash, Only U
13.07 Sha Tin 2 56.5 1400 97.082 6,4 Wong E.C.W. Circuit Mighty, Verbier, Draco

10
Box: 9

55.50

Bingo Babe
5j. b W (Russian Revolution - One Mansini)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Charmaine Wong Kam Mei & 

Orman J.

2025: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    35.049 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €39.077 €
09.11 Sha Tin 11 57.0 1400 97.082 Poon M.F. Ka Ying Power, Team Happy, My Flying An
28.09 Sha Tin 14 58.0 1600 97.082 Probert D. Ninja Derby, Perfect Peach, Strongest Boy
07.09 Sha Tin 14 59.0 1200 97.082 Kingscote R. You'remyeverything, Speedy Smartie, Sonic
28.06 Sha Tin 10 59.5 1200 97.082 18,0 Purton Z. King Oberon, Speedy Smartie, Sight Dream
08.06 Sha Tin 9 53.0 1000 129.812 Teetan K. Cheval Valiant, Straight To Glory, Lahore

11
B

Box: 8

55.00

All Eyes On Me
5j. b W (Proisir - Wentwood Parade)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Enrico Chow Yue Hin & Jenni

Ming-Lun Yeung

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2024: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
30.10 Sha Tin 7 55.5 1650 97.082 100,0 Yeung M.L. Night Purosangue, Courier Magic, Foremost
04.10 Sha Tin 7 56.5 1650 97.082 Yeung M.L. Yoda's Choice, Night Purosangue, Viva Cha
05.07 Sha Tin 11 58.5 1200 97.082 120,0 Orman J. Gimme Five, Double Bingo, Flying Phantom
11.06 Happy Valley 12 60.5 1650 97.082 93,0 Yeung M.L. Smiling Emperor, Windicator Family, Beau 
26.03 Sha Tin 13 53.0 1650 129.812 61,0 Yeung M.L. Chill Kaka, Run Run Timing, Phantom Cyclo

12
B

Box: 12

52.50

Harry's Hero
5j. hp W (Hawkbill - Flora Medici)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Chow Yuet Kam

Alexis Badel

2025: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    43.687 € 2024: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    82.399 €143.470 €
15.11 Sha Tin 6 53.5 1800 97.082 Chadwick M. On The Lash, Cool Blue, Ninja Derby
09.11 Sha Tin 4 54.0 1600 97.082 De Melo K. Mr Good Vibes, Panda Legend, Gangnam S
30.10 Sha Tin 10 54.5 1650 97.082 27,0 Teetan K. Night Purosangue, Courier Magic, Foremost
08.10 Happy Valley 9 56.0 1800 97.082 10,0 Kingscote R. Hakka Radiance, Storm Runner, Wah May 
10.09 Happy Valley 5 55.5 1650 97.082 5,1 Kingscote R. Super Sicario, Perfecto Moments, Wah May

Wettstar - Tipp:Draco (8) - Star Brose (1) - Panda Legend (7) - Wiseman (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


